08-08-2000 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ET (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and .101425202 tached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party(ies): AlliedSignal Inc. Sensormatic Electronics Corporation Name: Internal Address: Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached? Nature of conveyance: 951 Yamato Road X Assignment Merger Street Address: Security Agreement Change of Name Boca Raton Other State: FL Zip: 33431 City: Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) June 22, 2000 Yes Nο attached? Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) (1) 08/671,441 (1) 5,495,231 (4) 5,650,023 (2) 08/938,225 (2) 5,539,380 (5) 5,891,270 (3) 5,628,840 Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence 5. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 2 applications Charlotte H. Copperthite 5 patents and Name: Attn: Patent Services \$280.00 Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). **Enclosed** Honeywell International Inc. Authorized to be charged to deposit account AB-2B 101 Columbia Road 8. Deposit account number: 01-1125 Street Address: Morristown 07962-State: NJ Zip: City: 1057 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attach \Box by is a true copy of the original document. Aaron Nerenberg Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 PATEN

REEL: 010958 FRANCE: 0804

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AlliedSignal Inc., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 101 Columbia Road, Morristown, New Jersey 07962-2245 is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment of the United States patents and pending applications for patent listed in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Sensormatic Electronics Corporation, a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 951 Yamato Road, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said granted United States patents and pending patent applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by said Sensormatic Electronics Corporation and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AlliedSignal Inc. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Sensormatic Electronics Corporation the granted United States patents aforesaid, the same to be held and enjoyed by said for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or any other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for said granted United States patents and any reissued or reexamined patents evolving therefrom, and said pending United States patent applications, any continuations or divisionals thereof, and any patents, reissued patents or reexamined patents evolving therefrom, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said AlliedSignal Inc. if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AlliedSignal Inc. agrees to execute any further lawful papers necessary to secure Sensormatic Electronics Corporation of its full and complete enjoyment of its use of the aforementioned patents and patent applications.

PATENT REEL: 010958 FRAME: 0805

AlliedSignal Inc. represents that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreements in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, AlliedSignal Inc. has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed.

AlliedSignal Inc.

By: Kom H. Cin Roger H. Criss

Title: Assistant Secretary

IVY L. ABRAHAM

A NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires April 1, 2001

> **PATENT** REEL: 010958 FRAME: 0806

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

PATENT NO.	TITI	<u>LE</u>	DOCKET NO.
5,495,231	Metallic Glass Alloys For Mechanically Resonant Marker Surveillance Systems		30-3874
5,539,380	Metallic Glass Alloys For Mechanically Resonant Marker Surveillance Systems		30-3874CIP1
5,628,840	Metallic Surveilla	30-3865	
5,650,023	Metallic Glass Alloys For Mechanically Resonant Marker Surveillance Systems		30-3865CIP1
5,891,270	Heat Treatment Of Glassy Metal Alloy For Article Surveillance System Markers		30-4018
PATENT APPLICATIONS			
SERIAL NO.	FILED	TITLE	DOCKET NO.
08/671,441	6/27/96	Metallic Glass Alloys For Mechanically Resonant Marker Surveillance Systems	30-3865CIP2
08/938,225	9/26/97	Metallic Glass Alloys For Mechanically Resonant Marker Surveillance Systems	30-3865CIP3

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/26/2000 REEL: 010958 FRAME: 0807